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Personal Details  

< Name :   DR SHALINI H 

 

<Designation>    MDS 

<Department>  DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY AND 
ENDODONTICS 

< Name of Institution> SREE BALAJI DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITALS 

<mobile> 9884323713 

< email> shalinikrish016@gmail.com 

 
Area of Interest  REVASCULARISATION, NANOPARTICLES IN ENDODONTIC 

DISINFECTION 

 

Subjects Taught 

UG PG 
 CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY   CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY  

 ENDODONTICS  ENDODONTICS 
  

 

Academic Background 
Degree Specialization University Class Month & Year 

of Passing 
B.D.S  SAVEETHA 

UNIVERSITY 
2008  SEPTEMBER 

2012 

M.D.S CONSERVATIVE 
DENTISTRY 

AND 
ENDODONTICS 

TAMIL NADU 
GOVERNMENT 
DENTAL COLLEGE 

2016 MAY 2020 

     

 

Work Experience as on Oct-2023 

Name of the 
Institution/Company 

Position From To 

SREE BALAJI DENTAL 
COLLEGE AND 

HOSPITALS 

SENIOR LECTURER AUG 2023 PRESENT 

    
    



    
    

Total 
experience 

<Years> Teaching <years> 
 

25 

Research <years> 
25 

Administration <years. 

 
Research Publications 

International 
Journal 

National Journal International 
Conference 

National 
Conference 

Total 
Number of 

Publications 

1  1 1 4 2 
 

Recent Publications(Journals)- Chronological order 

S.NO. TITLE OF THE ARTICLES JOURNAL DETAILS 

1 

Dr Shalini, Dr Ramaprabha. Bisecting vs 

paralleling cone technique in the accuracy of 

working length determination- an invitro 

study. Indian journal of research, Aug 

2019;8(8): 133-135.  

 

Indian journal of 

research 

2 

Dr Ramaprabha , Dr Shalini. Role of MMPs 

in the sequlae of dental caries – a review;  

International journal of pharma and 

biosciences 2019; vol 10: 240-248. 
 

 

International journal of 

pharma and biosciences 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

Conferences and workshops attended -Chronological order 
 

Sl.No Details 

   1 

   2 
 
 
   3 
 

31ST IACDE & 24TH IES NATIONAL CONFERENCE, KOLKATA-2016.  

 

10TH NATIONAL ISPRP CONFERENCE , CHENNAI 2017.  

 

 19TH IACDE- IES NATIONAL PG CONVENTION 2018, GULBARGA.  



 
   4 
 
 
   5 
 
     
    6 
 
    7 
 
 
    8 
 
 
     9 
 
    10 
 
     11 
 
     12 
 
 
     13 
 
      14 
 
 
     15 
 
     16 
 
     17 
 
     18 
 
 
     19 

 

  

IACDE 1ST ZONAL CONFERENCE (SOUTH), CHENNAI. 

 

12TH IFEA WORLD ENDODONTIC CONGRESS ( VIRTUAL) 2020  
 

SPIRIT 2016- NATIONAL CONVENTION. SRM DENTAL COLLEGE,RAMAPURAM, 
CHENNAI.  

 

SMILE MAKEOVER‖ 2016- SRI VENKATESHWARA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, 
CHENNAI.  

 

 THE 6TH ORTHOCON- 2016. ‗TMD TO TMJ‘. TAMILNADU GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE , 
CHENNAI.  

 

MINIMAL INTERVENTION DENTISTRY, SRI RAMACHANDRA DENTAL COLLEG 2016.  
 

PG COLLOQUIUM 2016. RAGAS DENTAL COLLEE AND HOSPITAL, CHENNAI.  
 

THE OTHER 2016. MADHA DENTAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI.  
 

 STEP NEXT TO ENDODONTICS‖ CDE PROGRAM AT SAVEETHA DENTAL COLLEGE 
CHENNAI OCTOBER 2016.  

 

RETROSCULPT II – DIASTEMA CLOSURE USING DIRECT COMPOSITE RESINS 
CONDUCTED AT SRM DENTAL COLLEGE KATTANGALUTHUR. OCTOBER 2017  

 

DENTAL ARTISTRY- FULLY LOADED, 2017. TNGDC&H.  
 

 TOOTH PRINTS- SYMPOSIUM ON RECCENT ADVANCES IN ENDODONTICS AT 
SAVEETHA DENTAL COLLEGE AT JUNE , 2017. .  

 

 ESSENTIALS OF FULL MOUTH REHABILITATION AT TNGDC 2019  
 

5 TH PG COLLOQIUM 2019 AT RAMACHANDRA DENTAL COLLEGE CHENNAI 
 

MICROSCOPIC ENDODONTICS-JAN 2020 HANDS ON TRAINING PROGRAM AT 
ACCESS DENTAL INSTITUTE CHENNAI 

 

CEMENTATION PROTOCOLS FOR INDIRECT RESTORATIONS- FEB 2023 AT 
TAMILNADU GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE CHENNAI 

 

 

 

 



 
Memberships in Professional Bodies 

Sl.No Name of the Professional Body 

 ✓ Life Member- Indian Association of Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics 

✓ Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics Association of Tamil Nadu 

✓ Tamilnadu State Dental Council – Registration No. 17847 

 
  

  
  Training Programmes Attended  

Sl.No 1. MICROSCOPIC ENDODONTICS-JAN 2020 HANDS ON TRAINING 

PROGRAM AT ACCESS DENTAL INSTITUTE CHENNAI 

 

 
  

 
 
 

Roles and Responsibilities 

Sl.No Details 

 TEACHING UG STUDENTS IN THEIR ACADEMIC AND CLINICALS 
 

 

  

  

 


