

## Bharath Institute of Higher Education and Research <u>Faculty Profile</u>

Personal Details	
< Name : DR SHALINI H	
<designation> MDS</designation>	
<department> DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY AND</department>	12.2
ENDODONTICS	4
< Name of Institution> SREE BALAJI DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITALS	
<mobile> 9884323713</mobile>	
< email> shalinikrish016@gmail.com	

Area of Interest	REVASCULARISATION, NANOPARTICLES IN ENDODONTIC
	DISINFECTION

Subjects Taught		
UG PG		
CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	CONSERVATIVE DENTISTRY	
ENDODONTICS	ENDODONTICS	

Academic Background				
Degree	Specialization	University	Class	Month & Year
				of Passing
B.D.S		SAVEETHA	2008	SEPTEMBER
		UNIVERSITY		2012
M.D.S	CONSERVATIVE	TAMIL NADU	2016	MAY 2020
	DENTISTRY	GOVERNMENT		
	AND	DENTAL COLLEGE		
	ENDODONTICS			

	Work Experie	nce as on Oct-2023	
Name of the Institution/Company	Position	From	То
SREE BALAJI DENTAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITALS	SENIOR LECTURER	AUG 2023	PRESENT

Total experience	<years></years>	Teaching	<years></years>	Research	<years> 25</years>	Administration	<years.< th=""></years.<>
			25				

	Rese	earch Publication	s	
International	National Journal	International	National	Total
Journal		Conference	Conference	Number of
				Publications
1	1	1	4	2

	Recent Publications(Journals)- Chronological	order
S.NO.	TITLE OF THE ARTICLES	JOURNAL DETAILS
1	Dr Shalini, Dr Ramaprabha. Bisecting vs paralleling cone technique in the accuracy of working length determination- an invitro study. Indian journal of research, Aug 2019;8(8): 133-135.	Indian journal of research
2	Dr Ramaprabha , Dr Shalini. Role of MMPs in the sequlae of dental caries – a review; International journal of pharma and biosciences 2019; vol 10: 240-248.	International journal of pharma and biosciences

## Conferences and workshops attended -Chronological order

Sl.No	Details
1	31ST IACDE & 24TH IES NATIONAL CONFERENCE, KOLKATA-2016.
2	10TH NATIONAL ISPRP CONFERENCE , CHENNAI 2017.
3	19TH IACDE- IES NATIONAL PG CONVENTION 2018, GULBARGA.

4	
_	IACDE 1ST ZONAL CONFERENCE (SOUTH), CHENNAI.
5	12 <sup>TH</sup> IFEA WORLD ENDODONTIC CONGRESS (VIRTUAL) 2020
6	SPIRIT 2016- NATIONAL CONVENTION. SRM DENTAL COLLEGE,RAMAPURAM, CHENNAI.
7	SMILE MAKEOVER 2016- SRI VENKATESHWARA DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,
8	CHENNAI.
	THE 6TH ORTHOCON- 2016TMD TO TMJ'. TAMILNADU GOVT. DENTAL COLLEGE , CHENNAI.
9	MINIMAL INTERVENTION DENTISTRY, SRI RAMACHANDRA DENTAL COLLEG 2016.
10	PG COLLOQUIUM 2016. RAGAS DENTAL COLLEE AND HOSPITAL, CHENNAI.
11	THE OTHER 2016. MADHA DENTAL COLLEGE, CHENNAI.
12	STEP NEXT TO ENDODONTICS   CDE PROGRAM AT SAVEETHA DENTAL COLLEGE CHENNAI OCTOBER 2016.
13 14	RETROSCULPT II — DIASTEMA CLOSURE USING DIRECT COMPOSITE RESINS CONDUCTED AT SRM DENTAL COLLEGE KATTANGALUTHUR. OCTOBER 2017
	DENTAL ARTISTRY- FULLY LOADED, 2017. TNGDC&H.
15	TOOTH PRINTS- SYMPOSIUM ON RECCENT ADVANCES IN ENDODONTICS AT
16	SAVEETHA DENTAL COLLEGE AT JUNE , 2017
17	ESSENTIALS OF FULL MOUTH REHABILITATION AT TNGDC 2019
18	5 TH PG COLLOQIUM 2019 AT RAMACHANDRA DENTAL COLLEGE CHENNAI
19	MICROSCOPIC ENDODONTICS-JAN 2020 HANDS ON TRAINING PROGRAM AT ACCESS DENTAL INSTITUTE CHENNAI
	CEMENTATION PROTOCOLS FOR INDIRECT RESTORATIONS- FEB 2023 AT TAMILNADU GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE CHENNAI

	Memberships in Professional Bodies
Sl.No	Name of the Professional Body
	✓ Life Member- Indian Association of Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
	✓ Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics Association of Tamil Nadu
	✓ Tamilnadu State Dental Council – Registration No. 17847
	Training Programmes Attended
Sl.No	1. MICROSCOPIC ENDODONTICS-JAN 2020 HANDS ON TRAINING
	PROGRAM AT ACCESS DENTAL INSTITUTE CHENNAI

	Roles and Responsibilities
Sl.No	Details
	TEACHING UG STUDENTS IN THEIR ACADEMIC AND CLINICALS